
Stephens (0-4-0) -vs- William Woods (MO) (2-1-0)
8/30/2025 at NCAC (Fulton, Mo.)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/30/2025
Attendance: 150
Stadium: Fulton, Mo.
Officials: Referee, Vernon Gano   Asst. Referee, Nathan
Schock   Chris Stockmann   Scorer, Nolan Riechers   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stephens 0 0 0
William Woods (MO) 3 4 7

Stephens 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

D 2 Carsyn Osborn 0 0 0 0 75
M/D 3 LIly Cook 1 0 0 0 90
M/D 4 Wynne Martins 1 0 0 0 57
F 5 Moriah Carnahan 11 6 0 0 90
F/M 7 Kayln Apodaca 0 0 0 0 54
D 11 Addie Butler 0 0 0 0 90
F/D 12 Felice Schreuder 0 0 0 0 41
M 21 Charlie Keefe 0 0 0 0 77
F 23 Eastin Colyer 2 1 0 0 63
F 25 Ava Leininger 1 0 0 0 68
GK 31 Petra Brncova 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
8 Lourdes Rocha Dias 1 0 0 0 53
9 Kimber Noble 0 0 0 0 4
10 Kylee Kratzer 0 0 0 0 24
13 Dafne Gonzalez 0 0 0 0 58
18 Josey Uhrig 1 0 0 0 43
26 Jaleic Wilson 0 0 0 0 23

Totals 18 7 0 0 1000

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Petra Brncova 90:00 7 7

Totals 7 7

William Woods (MO) 7

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Sierra Hahn 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 Addyson Clay 0 0 0 0 36
D 5 Megan Schutze-Schwei 0 0 0 0 74
MF 6 Adalyn Nienhaus 1 1 0 0 90
F 10 Macie Parmer 0 0 0 0 54
F/M 11 Charley Luczak 1 0 0 0 56
F 15 Zoe Lockhert 1 1 1 0 44
MF 16 Tess Roberts 5 4 2 0 51
MF 22 Megan Hughes 0 0 0 0 33
D 25 Aubrie Golus 1 1 1 0 75
F 32 MK Kgotlelelo 3 3 0 1 47

Substitutes
7 Sam Poehlmann 0 0 0 0 0
9 Marissa Kiemen 0 0 0 0 54
12 Zoe Hargis 0 0 0 0 0
14 Alyson Poe 0 0 0 0 31
19 Giselle Soltero 1 1 1 0 50
20 Taylor Klein 1 1 0 0 34
23 Bri Reynolds 1 1 1 0 45
26 Lydia Sims 0 0 0 0 36
27 Addie Robins 1 1 1 0 34
34 Laura De Vries 1 0 0 0 32

Totals 17 14 7 1 966

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Sierra Hahn 54:48 0 7
12 Zoe Hargis 35:12 0 0

Totals 0 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Stephens 8 10 18
William Woods (MO) 9 8 17

Saves By Period
Stephens 3 4 7
William Woods (MO) 6 1 7

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stephens 2 2 4
William Woods (MO) 2 1 3

Fouls By Period
Stephens 5 7 12
William Woods (MO) 5 7 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

13:09
WOOD
S Tess Roberts

William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts PENALTY
KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

18:15
WOOD
S Tess Roberts GOAL by William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts

32:42
WOOD
S Addie Robins GOAL by William Woods (MO) Addie Robins

50:17
WOOD
S Aubrie Golus GOAL by William Woods (MO) Aubrie Golus



51:19
WOOD
S Giselle Soltero GOAL by William Woods (MO) Giselle Soltero

68:57
WOOD
S Zoe Lockhert GOAL by William Woods (MO) Zoe Lockhert

73:35
WOOD
S Bri Reynolds MK Kgotlelelo

GOAL by William Woods (MO) Bri Reynolds,
Assist by MK Kgotlelelo

 
Cautions and Ejections: 19:53 (YELLOW), #TM Team (STEPHENS)   40:03 (YELLOW), #34 Laura De Vries (WOODS)   63:23 (YELLOW), #4
Wynne Martins (STEPHENS)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 STEPHENS Petra Brncova at goalie for Stephens.
0:00 WOODS Sierra Hahn at goalie for William Woods (MO).
0:00 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
1:03 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) MK Kgotlelelo, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
1:10 WOODS Corner kick by William Woods (MO) Charley Luczak [1:10].
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
3:58 STEPHENS Corner kick by Stephens Carsyn Osborn [3:58].
5:15 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts, Wide.
7:23 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
8:41 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
13:09 WOODS William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 0 for season.

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 1
13:09 WOODS Corner kick by William Woods (MO) Megan Hughes [13:09].
14:25 WOODS Header Shot by William Woods (MO) Charley Luczak, Wide.
16:02 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
17:11 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Josey Uhrig for Kayln Apodaca.
18:15 WOODS GOAL by William Woods (MO) Tess Roberts

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 2
18:24 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Wide Right.
19:22 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, High.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
19:53 STEPHENS Yellow card on Stephens Team.
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
22:29 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Lourdes Rocha Dias for Wynne Martins.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
23:34 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Eastin Colyer, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
26:17 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Laura De Vries for Zoe Lockhert.
28:08 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
31:54 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Jaleic Wilson for Eastin Colyer.
31:54 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Dafne Gonzalez for Ava Leininger.
31:54 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Kylee Kratzer for Charlie Keefe.
31:54 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Bri Reynolds for MK Kgotlelelo.
32:42 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
32:42 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Sam Poehlmann for Charley Luczak.
32:42 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Addie Robins for Megan Hughes.
32:42 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Taylor Klein for Sam Poehlmann.
32:42 WOODS GOAL by William Woods (MO) Addie Robins

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 3
32:50 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
36:17 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Marissa Kiemen for Tess Roberts.
36:17 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Giselle Soltero for Addyson Clay.
37:59 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
40:03 WOODS Yellow card on William Woods (MO) Laura De Vries.
40:34 STEPHENS Corner kick by Stephens Lourdes Rocha Dias [40:34].
41:00 STEPHENS Header Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
41:08 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
41:23 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Kimber Noble for Felice Schreuder.
42:49 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) Laura De Vries, Wide Left.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 STEPHENS
For Stephens: #2  Carsyn Osborn, #3  LIly Cook, #5  Moriah Carnahan, #7  Kayln Apodaca, #8  Lourdes Rocha Dias,
#10 Kylee Kratzer, #11 Addie Butler, #13 Dafne Gonzalez, #21 Charlie Keefe, #25 Ava Leininger, #31 Petra Brncova.



-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
45:00 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
49:33 STEPHENS Header Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Wide Right.
50:17 WOODS GOAL by William Woods (MO) Aubrie Golus

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 4
50:17 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Save (by goalie) Sierra Hahn.
51:19 WOODS GOAL by William Woods (MO) Giselle Soltero

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 5
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
53:21 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Ava Leininger, Wide Right.
53:31 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Lydia Sims for Macie Parmer.
54:48 WOODS Zoe Hargis at goalie for William Woods (MO).
55:42 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Wynne Martins for Kylee Kratzer.
56:48 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens LIly Cook, Wide Left.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
58:27 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Wide Left.
58:40 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Alyson Poe for Megan Schutze-Schwei.
58:40 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Zoe Lockhert for Laura De Vries.
58:40 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Jaleic Wilson for Kayln Apodaca.
58:40 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Eastin Colyer for Felice Schreuder.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
60:03 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) Taylor Klein, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
60:52 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
62:24 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Lourdes Rocha Dias, High.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
63:23 STEPHENS Yellow card on Stephens Wynne Martins.
63:29 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Eastin Colyer, High.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
66:26 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
66:33 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Adalyn Nienhaus for Taylor Klein.
66:33 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Charley Luczak for Addie Robins.
66:33 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Kayln Apodaca for Ava Leininger.
68:57 WOODS GOAL by William Woods (MO) Zoe Lockhert

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 6
68:57 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Dafne Gonzalez for Jaleic Wilson.
70:10 STEPHENS Corner kick by Stephens Lourdes Rocha Dias [70:10].
71:08 STEPHENS Offside against Stephens.
71:40 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
72:22 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: MK Kgotlelelo for Giselle Soltero.
73:35 WOODS GOAL by William Woods (MO) Bri Reynolds, Assist by MK Kgotlelelo

Stephens 0, William Woods (MO) 7
74:54 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) MK Kgotlelelo, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
75:01 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) MK Kgotlelelo, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
75:09 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Tess Roberts for Bri Reynolds.
75:09 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Megan Schutze-Schwei for Aubrie Golus.
75:09 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Ava Leininger for Lourdes Rocha Dias.
75:09 STEPHENS Stephens substitution: Josey Uhrig for Carsyn Osborn.
76:34 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Giselle Soltero for Zoe Lockhert.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
79:03 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
80:15 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Josey Uhrig, High.
81:19 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
83:12 STEPHENS Corner kick by Stephens Josey Uhrig [83:12].
84:17 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Wynne Martins, Wide Right.
85:02 WOODS Offside against William Woods (MO).
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
86:53 WOODS Shot by William Woods (MO) Adalyn Nienhaus, Save (by goalie) Petra Brncova.
-- STEPHENS Foul on Stephens.
87:47 WOODS William Woods (MO) substitution: Bri Reynolds for MK Kgotlelelo.



-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
88:29 STEPHENS Shot by Stephens Moriah Carnahan, Wide Left.
89:11 WOODS Corner kick by William Woods (MO) Megan Hughes [89:11].
-- WOODS Foul on William Woods (MO).
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


